XGLO® & LightSystem® Outside Plant
Loose Tube - International
Siemon outside plant (OSP) cables are ideal for campus, building-to-building interconnections, lashed aerial, duct
or underground conduits and direct burial with proper sand back filling. These cables are designed to tolerate the
installation and stresses in cables exposed to the external environment. Siemon fiber optic cables are offered in
XGLO and LightSystem configurations supporting high-speed, applications such as Gigabit Ethernet, 10 Gigabit
Ethernet and Fiber Channel.
These cables provide a degree of rodent protection effective in many cases. The non-armour cable has a PE sheath which has a hard surface and provides a degree of rodent protection because it is disagree-

Fiber Type Length
Fiber Count (Subunit)
Ordering Information:
Armour
6 = OM1 62.5/125µm
5L = OM3 50/125µm Laser Optimised
5V = OM4 50/125µm Laser Optimised
8L = OS1/OS2 Singlemode
D = Non Armour
E = Armour
Length must be 4 digits
including decimal point
Example:
1.00 = 1km
0.50 = 500m
2F = 2 (1 Tube with 2 Fibers)
4A = 4 (1 Tube with 4 Fibers)
6B = 6 (1 Tube with 6 Fibers)
8C = 8 (1 Tube with 8 Fibers)
12D = 12 (1 Tube with 12 Fibers)
16A = 16 (2 Tubes with 6 Fibers and 1 Tube of 4 Fibers)
24B = 24 (4 Tubes with 6 Fibers)
36D = 36 (6 Tubes with 6 Fibers)
48D = 48 (4 Tubes with 12 Fibers)
72D = 72 (6 Tubes with 12 Fibers)
96D = 96 (8 Tubes with 12 Fibers)
144D = 144 (12 Tubes with 12 Fibers)
Cable Rating
4 = MDPE
Rip Cord
• Applied longitudinally under